22 Transistor Remote I/O Terminals  DRT2-@D08(-1)/@D16(-1)
Transistor Remote I/O Terminals
DRT2-@D08(-1)/@D16(-1)
Allows I/O Expansion with
Transistor Terminals
• Wide variety of data, such as maintenance system data, can be collected
without affecting the productivity of the control system.
• Valuable information can be collected and managed through the

*1. The operation time monitor cannot be used with the DRT2-@D08(-1).
*2. Expansion Units cannot be added with the DRT2-@D08(-1)or DRT2-MD16(-1).
Ordering Information
Expansion Units
One Expansion Unit can be added to each DRT2-ID16(-1)/-OD16(-1) or DRT2-ROS16 I/O Slave.
The following Expansion Units are available to enable flexible expansion with combinations for the required number of points.
Specifications I/O connections Rated internal circuit
power supply voltage
Rated I/O power
supply voltage Model
Inputs
NPN (+ common)
16 points
M3
Screw terminals
Supplied from the
communications
connector
24 VDC
DRT2-ID16
PNP (- common) DRT2-ID16-1
Outputs
NPN (- common) DRT2-OD16
PNP (+ common) DRT2-OD16-1
I/O
NPN (input: + common, output: - common) Input: 8 points/
Output: 8 points
DRT2-MD16
PNP (input: - common, output: + common) DRT2-MD16-1
Inputs
NPN (+ common)
8 points
DRT2-ID08
PNP (- common) DRT2-ID08-1
Outputs
NPN (- common)
8 points
DRT2-OD08
PNP (+ common) DRT2-OD08-1
Model Number of I/O points
XWT-ID08 8-point inputs (NPN)
XWT-ID08-1 8-point inputs (PNP)
XWT-OD08 8-point outputs (NPN)
XWT-OD08-1 8-point outputs (PNP)
XWT-ID16 16-point inputs (NPN)
XWT-ID16-1 16-point inputs (PNP)
XWT-OD16 16-point outputs (NPN)
XWT-OD16-1 16-point outputs (PNP)
Power-ON inrush current protection (input or I/O only)
Operation time monitor (input and output only)  *1 Contact operation counter Unit conduction time monitor
Total ON time monitor Unit comments Connected device comments
Network power supply voltage monitor I/O power supply monitor function Communications error log monitor
Input filter (input or I/O only)
Removable terminal block Communications speed auto-detection No need to wire Unit power supply
Expansion via Expansion I/O Units  *2 Last maintenance date
Transistor Remote I/O Terminals  DRT2-@D08(-1)/@D16(-1) 23
General Specifications
Input Specifications
● 8-point Inputs Terminals with Transistors
● 16-point Inputs Terminals with Transistors
● 8-point Inputs/8-point Outputs Terminals with
Transistors
Output Specifications
● 8-point Outputs Terminals with Transistors
● 16-point Outputs Terminals with Transistors
● 8-point Inputs/8-point Outputs Terminals with
Transistors
Communications power supply voltage 11 to 25 VDC
Unit power supply voltage Not required (Supplied from the communications connector.)
I/O power supply voltage 20.4 to 26.4 VDC (24 VDC -15%/+10%)
Current consumption (Communications)
DRT2-ID08(-1)/MD16: 55 mA max.
DRT2-OD08/MD16-1: 50 mA max.